Board Meeting
May 17, 2022

CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR APRIL 2022

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Cleveland Public Library

Visit to Various Museums and Libraries

Washington, D.C.

Information Today

Computers in Libraries 2022 (Virtual)
Cleveland, Ohio

Cleveland Public Library

Visit to MLK Memorial and Various Libraries

Washington, D.C.

Music Library Association
Annual Conference (Virtual)
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Program Committee Meeting
Dublin, Ohio

Tyler Technologies
Connect 2022
Indianapolis, Indiana

Ohio Library Council
Technical Services Retreat
Columbus, Ohio

Public Library Association
Annual Conference
Portland, Oregon

Information Today
Computers in Libraries 2022 (Virtual)
Cleveland, Ohio

Public Library Association
Annual Conference
Portland, Oregon

DATE TRUSTEE/STAFF

MEMBER

3/28/2022 - 3/31/2022 Tonya Briggs

3/28/2022 - 4/1/2022  Melissa Canan

3/28/2022 - 3/31/2022 Amiya Hutson

3/2/2022 - 3/6/2022 Andrew Kaplan

3/17/2022 Alexandra Kmiecik

5/15/2022 - 5/18/2022 Yari Rodriguez

4/13/2022 - 4/14/2022 Barbara Satow

3/23/2022 - 3/25/2022 John Skrtic

3/28/2022 - 4/1/2022  Matthew Sucre

3/23/2022 - 3/25/2022 Felton Thomas

REPORT C

AMOUNT

1,054.77

299.00

1,237.82

100.00

112.91

1,099.00

416.89

1,631.79

299.00

1,522.18



ITEM

Cleveland Public Library
Visit to Various Museums and Libraries
Washington, D.C.

Ohio Library Council
Technical Services Retreat
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Cleveland Public Library
Visit to Various Museums and Libraries
Washington, D.C.

State Library of Ohio/Ohio Library Council
Courier Open House and Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Public Library Association
Annual Conference

Portland, Oregon

TOTAL

FUND

General
Lockwood Thompson

TOTAL

DATE

3/28/2022 - 3/31/2022

4/13/2022 - 4/14/2022

4/6/2022

3/28/2022 - 3/31/2022

4/5/2022 - 4/6/2022

3/23/2022 - 3/25/2022

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Twyla Turner

Erin Valentine

Various (10 employees and 2 Trustees)

Sadie Winlock

Stephen Wohl

Robin Wood

SUMMARY
APRIL YEAR TO DATE
$8,157.42 $8,317.42
4,518.12 $4,518.12
$12,675.54 $12,835.54

AMOUNT

724.85

409.88

455.00

1,226.13

398.99

1,687.33

$12,675.54
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