CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

REPORT C

Board Meeting

May 17, 2022

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR APRIL 2022

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Cleveland Public Library Visit to Various Museums and Libraries Washington, D.C.	3/28/2022 - 3/31/2022	Tonya Briggs	1,054.77
Information Today Computers in Libraries 2022 (Virtual) Cleveland, Ohio	3/28/2022 - 4/1/2022	Melissa Canan	299.00
Cleveland Public Library Visit to MLK Memorial and Various Libraries Washington, D.C.	3/28/2022 - 3/31/2022	Amiya Hutson	1,237.82
Music Library Association Annual Conference (Virtual) Cleveland, Ohio	3/2/2022 - 3/6/2022	Andrew Kaplan	100.00
Ohio Library Council Program Committee Meeting Dublin, Ohio	3/17/2022	Alexandra Kmiecik	112.91
Tyler Technologies Connect 2022 Indianapolis, Indiana	5/15/2022 - 5/18/2022	Yari Rodriguez	1,099.00
Ohio Library Council Technical Services Retreat Columbus, Ohio	4/13/2022 - 4/14/2022	Barbara Satow	416.89
Public Library Association Annual Conference Portland, Oregon	3/23/2022 - 3/25/2022	John Skrtic	1,631.79
Information Today Computers in Libraries 2022 (Virtual) Cleveland, Ohio	3/28/2022 - 4/1/2022	Matthew Sucre	299.00
Public Library Association Annual Conference Portland, Oregon	3/23/2022 - 3/25/2022	Felton Thomas	1,522.18

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Cleveland Public Library Visit to Various Museums and Libraries Washington, D.C.	3/28/2022 - 3/31/2022	Twyla Turner	724.85
Ohio Library Council Technical Services Retreat Columbus, Ohio	4/13/2022 - 4/14/2022	Erin Valentine	409.88
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/6/2022	Various (10 employees and 2 Trustees)	455.00
Cleveland Public Library Visit to Various Museums and Libraries Washington, D.C.	3/28/2022 - 3/31/2022	Sadie Winlock	1,226.13
State Library of Ohio/Ohio Library Council Courier Open House and Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/5/2022 - 4/6/2022	Stephen Wohl	398.99
Public Library Association Annual Conference Portland, Oregon	3/23/2022 - 3/25/2022	Robin Wood	1,687.33
TOTAL			\$12,675.54
	SUMMARY		
FUND	APRIL	YEAR TO DATE	
General Lockwood Thompson	\$8,157.42 4,518.12	\$8,317.42 \$4,518.12	
TOTAL	\$12,675.54	\$12,835.54	